

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

3-9-1959

From: Paul F. Schenck (3/9/59)

Paul F. Schenck

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Schenck, P. F. (1959). From: Paul F. Schenck (3/9/59). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/258

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



PAUL F. SCHENCK THIRD DISTRICT, OHIO

1706 New House Office Bldg.

HOME ADDRESS: 314-315 U. S. POST OFFICE BLDG. DAYTON, OHIO

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, D. C.

March 9, 1959

COMMITTEES:
INTERSTATE AND FOREIGN
COMMERCE
HOUSE ADMINISTRATION

SUBCOMMITTEE;

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY: ARTHUR A. GRAF, JR.

Reverend John Allen Chalk 2001 Division Avenue Dayton 14, Ohio

Dear Reverend Chalk:

Thank you for your letter of March 6, regarding the missionary, Mr. Ralph Henley, who was denied a permit to enter Israel for the purpose of carrying on the work of your church in that country.

I shall be happy to be of help in the matter, as I did in the cases of Messrs. Duyane and Donald Hindsley who had the same difficulty with the French government. I hope we get the same good results, and I promise to send you any information I receive from our State Department here on the situation.

With kindest regards,

Sincerely yours,

Paul F. Schenck

Representative to Congress

Third District, Ohio

PFS:kc